www.michiganropersassociation.com

Zac Clark—President
PO Box 481

Lapeer, Mi 48446
248-842-2167

Email: zclark@nadcl.com

1 Tony Lauer—Vice President
12100 Fairbanks Rd.

Linden, Mi 48451
810-223-4046

Email: TonyLauer@hotmail.com

12100 Fairbanks Rd.

Linden, Mi 48451
810-223-4045

Email: Ahmac99@hotmail.com

Angela Lauer—Secretary/Treasurer

March 2018

Membership Dues:

New $82.00, Renewal $80.00, Youth (age 16) $15.00, Family $125.00 (Parents + High School & under18), Day Permit $40.00 and

Associate (bulletin only) $30.00

Notes:
1. Jackpots can be cancelled without notice due to inclement weather, i.e. extreme heat or cold — please call ahead if doubt.
2. Negative Coggins required at all roping functions
3. Western attire is appreciated at all roping events
4. Dogs must be on leash
5. Deadline for the Bulletin due by the 20™ of the month
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2018 Roping Schedule

March 3 JaeBird Performance Ranch
7440 Cox Rd Bellevue, Mi 49021
Tony Lauer 810-223-4046

John Braska 517-983-9862

11:00 AM

Open -4 Hd Progressive $40/man. $10cc/man

Payoff: 1% Go- 1 pl/50 teams, Avg.- 1/10 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100

11 PT Draw - Enter 1 draw 1 or draw 2 4 Hd Progressive $60/man. $16cc/man
Payoff: 1st Go-1/50 tms, Avg - 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100

4 and Below Draw- Enter 1 draw 1 or draw 2 4 Hd Progressive $50/man. $16cc/man
Payoff: 1st Go-1/50 tms, Avg - 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100

Novice —2 Hd $25/person $10.00cc.

Payoff: 1/7 entries, each side (header & heeler)

**DIRECTORS MEETING TO FOLLOW THIS ROPING!!!1**

Directors 2017/2018

AJ O’Heran- 269-838-6636
Bill Tucker- 260-908-0241
Charles Lanning 810-623-5964
David Worgiss 517-983-8909
Dennis Orr - 517-543-1382
Dick Smith- 269-830-5275
Dion Wade —248-881-4264
Dusty Link- 810-347-2956
Joe Crawford- 810-533-5143
Justin Parlett —-810-656-7099
Kacie Worggis-571231-1281
Nate Welch — 810-304-0176
Seth Madry - 269-275-3982
Tim Gilliland- 810-614-7348
Tina Popour 248-535-8628
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http://www.michiganropersassociation.com/

March 9-11, 2018, Stallion Expo
Michigan State Livestock Pavilion
March 9*" 10:00a-7:00p

March 10 9:00a-7:30p

March 11t 10:00a-4:00p

Tony Lauer 810-223-4046

Zac Clark 248-842-2167

Angie Lauer 810-223-4045

As years past the MRA will have a booth set up at the Stallion Expo. We are looking for old rope donations, we sell those to
put money into our treasury, last year we sold $275.00 worth. Also we are looking for people to volunteer to help, for a few
hours, half a day, all day, any help is appreciated. If you can help please get ahold of Tony, Zac, or Angie to figure out a day
and time. THANK YOU!!

Rule Proposals

**The following rule proposals passed at the General Membership Meeting
February 10", 2018. These rules will be in the New Revised Rulebook that
can be found on our facebook page and our website, the rulebook takes
effect Iimmediately! **

Page 13

Section G. State Finals

Add Letter C.

If a member in the top 15 standings does not enter the State Finals by the close of entries, these positions will be filled
by qualified members (members that have competed in 4 MRA ropings for the current year) starting with position 16
and going down the standings until 15 positions are filled for the finals.

Page 13

Section G. State Finals

Add

Any member with a State Finals Position awarded that cannot find a partner through the office may select a qualified
member (members that have competed in 4 MRA ropings for the current year) to rope with from outside the top 15
standings in that division.



Thank You to our 2017 Season Year End Award Sponsors!

Charles Lanning
Charleston Metal Products, Inc- Bill and Jeanna Tucker
Chris Rorick Trucking, LLC
Dave Williams
Dick Smith

Dusty Link Horseshoeing

H & R Block-Dennis Orr

Jon Zorn Construction
Laura and Ronald Ankney

Misty Meadow Ranch-Tony and Angie Lauer
Sharp Shock Prods

JaeBird Performance Ranch 2/17/18

Secretaries: Angie Lauer, Brooke Braska, Tina Popour

Open 1st Go 11 Teams

David Windon 8.55 $31.00 Dusty Link 8.55  $31.00
Open Average 11 Teams

Shawn
David Windon 55.55/4 $166.00 Matherly 55.55/4 $166.00
Josh Lanning 32.71/3 $111.00 Jesse Hawkins 32.71/3 $111.00
11pt Draw 1st Go 50 Teams
Chase Holden 7.48 $85.00 Bill Tucker 7.48 $85.00
11pt Draw Average 50 Teams
Zac Clark 36.81/4 $306.00 Jesse Hawkins 36.81/4 $306.00
Chase Holden 40.15/4 $230.00 Jake Hawkins 40.15/4 $230.00
Cal Casey 40.18/4 $153.00 Jake Hawkins 40.18/4 S$153.00
Kacie Worgiss 47.82/4  $76.00 Bill Tucker 47.82/4 $76.00
4 and Below Draw 1st Go 56 Teams
Nate VanderKolk 8.56  $46.00 Mark Neukom 8.56 $46.00
Ryan Weldy 9.67 $31.00 Jerry Newell 9.67  $31.00
4 and Below Draw Average 56 Teams
Brad Heinze 70.86/4 $275.00 Jim Windon 70.86/4 $275.00
Nate VanderKolk 29.34/3 $206.00 Mark Neukom 29.34/3 $206.00
Nate VanderKolk 47.39/3 $138.00 Nate Welch 47.39/3 S$138.00
Joel Neukom 58.33/3  $69.00 Nate Welch 58.33/3 $69.00
Novice Heading 13 Teams Novice Heeling 3 Teams
Kylie Vanderkolk 9.50 $105.00 Ryan Weldy 15.82  $40.00

Joel Neukom 10.50 $70.00
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5 & Above Heading
David Windon
Steve Shattuck

Rob Pyne

Brian Bucholtz
Colton Bugis
Chase Holden
Josh Lanning
Jason Terpening

Kacie Worgiss

Cal Casey
4 & Below (2+-4+)
Heading
Nate VanderKolk
Zac Clark
Sam Windon
Dick Smith
Jimmy Grimley
Greg Flower
Brad Heinze
Joel Neukom
Jillian Hawkins
Dave Williams
Ryan Weldy
Novice Heading
Joel Neukom
Kylie Vanderkolk
Elizabeth Beck
Julie Chambers

STANDINGS

Thru 2/17/18

778
505

494
382
344
315
302
301

242

153

1051
597
446
368
297
286
275
118

83
54
31

267
153
97
89
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5 & Above Heeling
Jake Hawkins
Jesse Hawkins

Shawn Matherley
Jon Zorn

Bill Tucker

Luke Vanderkooy
Dusty Link

Josh Lanning

Nick Deleon
4 & Below (2+-4+)
Heeling

Bruce Kelly
Dave Firman
Mark Neukom
David Windon
Jim Windon
Mandy Bolt
Nate VanderKolk
Jerry Newell
Nate Welch
Mike Kelly
Penny Cox
Tim Tippman
Jimmy Grimley
Novice Heeling
Jayden Hawkins
Ryan Weldy
Bronc Read

1280
927

578
286
233
223
213
159

34

644
491
400
366
350
223
214
209
207
130

72

67

50

270
144
61



We're excited to welcome Tribute Equine Nutrition www.tributehorsefeeds.com
and Lone Star Ropes www.lonestarropes.com as Official Sponsors of the
Michigan Ropers Association for 20177
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FOR SALE

Total Equine Horse Feed—As seen on “All Around Performance Horse” on RFD TV. Please contact Total Equine Distribute, Tom and

Charlotte Kennedy 810-793-2659.
Tribute Equine Nutrition and Lone Star Ropes- Misty Meadow Ranch is now a dealer of both products.
Contact us today for more information. Tony Lauer 810-223-4046



http://www.tributehorsefeeds.com/
http://www.lonestarropes.com/



