

www.michiganropersassociation.com

Zac Clark—President

PO Box 481 Lapeer, Mi 48446 248-842-2167

Email: zclark@nadc1.com

Tony Lauer—Vice President

12100 Fairbanks Rd. Linden, Mi 48451 810-223-4046

Email: TonyLauer@hotmail.com

Angela Lauer—Secretary/Treasurer

12100 Fairbanks Rd. Linden, Mi 48451 810-223-4045

Email: Ahmac99@hotmail.com

Directors 2017/2018

AJ O'Heran- 269-838-6636
Bill Tucker- 260-908-0241
Charles Lanning 810-623-5964
David Worgiss 517-983-8909
Dennis Orr - 517-543-1382
Dick Smith- 269-830-5275
Dion Wade – 248-881-4264
Dusty Link- 810-347-2956
Joe Crawford- 810-533-5143
Justin Parlett –810-656-7099
Kacie Worggis-571231-1281
Nate Welch – 810-304-0176
Seth Madry - 269-275-3982
Tim Gilliland- 810-614-7348
Tina Popour 248-535-8628

March 2018

Membership Dues:

New \$82.00, Renewal \$80.00, Youth (age 16) \$15.00, Family \$125.00 (Parents + High School & under 18), Day Permit \$40.00 and Associate (bulletin only) \$30.00

Notes:

- 1. Jackpots can be cancelled without notice due to inclement weather, i.e. extreme heat or cold please call ahead if doubt.
- 2. Negative Coggins required at all roping functions
- 3. Western attire is appreciated at all roping events
- 4. Dogs must be on leash
- 5. Deadline for the Bulletin due by the 20th of the month

2018 Roping Schedule

March 3rd JaeBird Performance Ranch

7440 Cox Rd Bellevue, Mi 49021 Tony Lauer 810-223-4046 John Braska 517-983-9862

11:00 AM

Open -4 Hd Progressive \$40/man. \$10cc/man

Payoff: 1st Go- 1 pl/50 teams, Avg.- 1/10 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100

11 PT Draw - Enter 1 draw 1 or draw 2 4 Hd Progressive \$60/man. \$16cc/man

Payoff: 1st Go-1/50 tms, Avg - 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100

4 and Below Draw- Enter 1 draw 1 or draw 2 4 Hd Progressive \$50/man. \$16cc/man

Payoff: 1st Go-1/50 tms, Avg - 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100

Novice –2 Hd \$25/person \$10.00cc.

Payoff: 1/7 entries, each side (header & heeler)

DIRECTORS MEETING TO FOLLOW THIS ROPING!!!

March 9-11, 2018, Stallion Expo Michigan State Livestock Pavilion March 9th 10:00a-7:00p March 10th 9:00a-7:30p March 11th 10:00a-4:00p Tony Lauer 810-223-4046 Zac Clark 248-842-2167 Angie Lauer 810-223-4045

As years past the MRA will have a booth set up at the Stallion Expo. We are looking for old rope donations, we sell those to put money into our treasury, last year we sold \$275.00 worth. Also we are looking for people to volunteer to help, for a few hours, half a day, all day, any help is appreciated. If you can help please get ahold of Tony, Zac, or Angie to figure out a day and time. THANK YOU!!

Rule Proposals

**The following rule proposals passed at the General Membership Meeting February 10th, 2018. These rules will be in the New Revised Rulebook that can be found on our facebook page and our website, the rulebook takes effect immediately! **

Page 13 Section G. State Finals Add Letter C.

If a member in the top 15 standings does not enter the State Finals by the close of entries, these positions will be filled by qualified members (members that have competed in 4 MRA ropings for the current year) starting with position 16 and going down the standings until 15 positions are filled for the finals.

Page 13 Section G. State Finals Add

Any member with a State Finals Position awarded that cannot find a partner through the office may select a qualified member (members that have competed in 4 MRA ropings for the current year) to rope with from outside the top 15 standings in that division.

Thank You to our 2017 Season Year End Award Sponsors!

Charles Lanning
Charleston Metal Products, Inc- Bill and Jeanna Tucker
Chris Rorick Trucking, LLC
Dave Williams
Dick Smith
Dusty Link Horseshoeing
H & R Block-Dennis Orr
Jon Zorn Construction
Laura and Ronald Ankney
Misty Meadow Ranch-Tony and Angie Lauer
Sharp Shock Prods

JaeBird Performance Ranch 2/17/18							
Secretaries: Angie Lauer, Brooke Braska, Tina Popour							
Open 1st Go 11 Teams							

Open 1st Go 11 Teams	Open 1st Go 11 Teams									
David Windon	8.55	\$31.00	Dusty Link	8.55	\$31.00					
Open Average 11 Teams										
			Shawn							
David Windon	55.55/4	\$166.00	Matherly	55.55/4	\$166.00					
Josh Lanning	32.71/3	\$111.00	Jesse Hawkins	32.71/3	\$111.00					
11pt Draw 1st Go 50 Teams										
Chase Holden	7.48	\$85.00	Bill Tucker	7.48	\$85.00					
11pt Draw Average 50 Teams										
Zac Clark	36.81/4	\$306.00	Jesse Hawkins	36.81/4	\$306.00					
Chase Holden	40.15/4	\$230.00	Jake Hawkins	40.15/4	\$230.00					
Cal Casey	40.18/4	\$153.00	Jake Hawkins	40.18/4	\$153.00					
Kacie Worgiss	47.82/4	\$76.00	Bill Tucker	47.82/4	\$76.00					
4 and Below Draw 1st Go	56 Teams	3								
4 and Below Draw 1st Go Nate VanderKolk	56 Teams 8.56	\$46.00	Mark Neukom	8.56	\$46.00					
			Mark Neukom Jerry Newell	8.56 9.67	\$46.00 \$31.00					
Nate VanderKolk	8.56 9.67	\$46.00 \$31.00			•					
Nate VanderKolk Ryan Weldy	8.56 9.67	\$46.00 \$31.00			•					
Nate VanderKolk Ryan Weldy 4 and Below Draw Averag	8.56 9.67 ge 56 Tear	\$46.00 \$31.00 ms	Jerry Newell	9.67	\$31.00					
Nate VanderKolk Ryan Weldy 4 and Below Draw Average Brad Heinze	8.56 9.67 ge 56 Tear 70.86/4	\$46.00 \$31.00 ms \$275.00	Jerry Newell Jim Windon	9.67 70.86/4	\$31.00 \$275.00					
Nate VanderKolk Ryan Weldy 4 and Below Draw Averag Brad Heinze Nate VanderKolk	8.56 9.67 ge 56 Tear 70.86/4 29.34/3	\$46.00 \$31.00 ms \$275.00 \$206.00	Jerry Newell Jim Windon Mark Neukom	9.67 70.86/4 29.34/3	\$31.00 \$275.00 \$206.00					
Nate VanderKolk Ryan Weldy 4 and Below Draw Average Brad Heinze Nate VanderKolk Nate VanderKolk	8.56 9.67 ge 56 Tear 70.86/4 29.34/3 47.39/3	\$46.00 \$31.00 ms \$275.00 \$206.00 \$138.00	Jerry Newell Jim Windon Mark Neukom Nate Welch	9.67 70.86/4 29.34/3 47.39/3	\$31.00 \$275.00 \$206.00 \$138.00					
Nate VanderKolk Ryan Weldy 4 and Below Draw Average Brad Heinze Nate VanderKolk Nate VanderKolk	8.56 9.67 ge 56 Tear 70.86/4 29.34/3 47.39/3 58.33/3	\$46.00 \$31.00 ms \$275.00 \$206.00 \$138.00	Jerry Newell Jim Windon Mark Neukom Nate Welch	9.67 70.86/4 29.34/3 47.39/3 58.33/3	\$31.00 \$275.00 \$206.00 \$138.00					
Nate VanderKolk Ryan Weldy 4 and Below Draw Average Brad Heinze Nate VanderKolk Nate VanderKolk Joel Neukom	8.56 9.67 ge 56 Tear 70.86/4 29.34/3 47.39/3 58.33/3	\$46.00 \$31.00 ms \$275.00 \$206.00 \$138.00	Jerry Newell Jim Windon Mark Neukom Nate Welch Nate Welch	9.67 70.86/4 29.34/3 47.39/3 58.33/3	\$31.00 \$275.00 \$206.00 \$138.00					

STANDINGS

Thru 2/17/18

	5 & Above Heading			5 & Above Heeling	
1	David Windon	778	1	Jake Hawkins	1280
2	Steve Shattuck	505	2	Jesse Hawkins	927
3	Rob Pyne	494	3	Shawn Matherley	578
4	Brian Bucholtz	382	4	Jon Zorn	286
5	Colton Bugis	344	5	Bill Tucker	233
6	Chase Holden	315	6	Luke Vanderkooy	223
7	Josh Lanning	302	7	Dusty Link	213
8	Jason Terpening	301	8	Josh Lanning	159
9	Kacie Worgiss	242	9	Nick Deleon	34
			4 & Below (2+-4+)		
10	Cal Casey	153		Heeling	
	4 & Below (2+-4+)			D 1/ II	644
	Heading	4054	1	Bruce Kelly	644
1	Nate VanderKolk	1051	2	Dave Firman	491
2	Zac Clark	597	3	Mark Neukom	400
3	Sam Windon	446	4	David Windon	366
4	Dick Smith	368 297	5 6	Jim Windon	350 223
5 6	Jimmy Grimley Greg Flower	286	7	Mandy Bolt Nate VanderKolk	223
7	Brad Heinze	275	8	Jerry Newell	214
8	Joel Neukom	118	9	Nate Welch	209
9	Jillian Hawkins	83	10	Mike Kelly	130
10	Dave Williams	54	11	Penny Cox	72
11	Ryan Weldy	31	12	Tim Tippman	67
	Novice Heading	31	13	Jimmy Grimley	50
1	Joel Neukom	267		Novice Heeling	
2	Kylie Vanderkolk	153	1	Jayden Hawkins	270
3	, Elizabeth Beck	97	2	, Ryan Weldy	144
4	Julie Chambers	89	3	Bronc Read	61

We're excited to welcome Tribute Equine Nutrition <u>www.tributehorsefeeds.com</u> and Lone Star Ropes <u>www.lonestarropes.com</u> as Official Sponsors of the Michigan Ropers Association for 2017!





FOR SALE

Total Equine Horse Feed—As seen on "All Around Performance Horse" on RFD TV. Please contact Total Equine Distribute, Tom and Charlotte Kennedy 810-793-2659.

Tribute Equine Nutrition and Lone Star Ropes- Misty Meadow Ranch is now a dealer of both products. Contact us today for more information. Tony Lauer 810-223-4046